
2003 Section 2A Boys 
Blue Earth    Oct. 23, 2003 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   United South Cent/A C    96   13   15   17   18   33   41   75   17:31        48 
  2   Fairmont                 99   14   16   19   24   26   44   51   17:30        30 
  3   Blue Earth Area         107    1    2   21   40   43   47   58   17:15      2:12 
  4   Glencoe-Silver Lake     125    8   12   25   38   42   52   70   17:39      1:28 
  5   LkCrystal-WellcomeMem   141    3    7   31   35   65   86  112   17:41      2:17 
  6   St. Peter               161    4   20   36   46   55  102  106   17:51      1:54 
  7   Mayer Lutheran          186    5   29   34   54   64   66   95   18:02      2:06 
  8   Madelia/Truman          197   10   23   27   57   80   83  105   18:07      2:28 
  9   St. James               214   22   32   48   49   63   68   79   18:16      1:12 
 10   Montgomery-Lonsdale     268   11   50   59   72   76   96  111   18:30      2:04 
 11   Norwood-Young America   281   28   39   67   73   74   87  104   18:38      1:16 
 12   Maple River             296    9   56   62   81   88   90   99   18:48      3:09 
 13   Minn Valley Lutheran    301   30   37   45   91   98             18:59      2:25 
 14   Sibley East             304    6   53   71   77   97  101  103   18:47      3:30 
 15   Belle Plaine            390   60   69   84   85   92   94  100   19:30      1:27 
 16   Jordan                  423   61   78   82   89  113             20:07      4:00 
 17   LesterPrair/HolyTrint   527   93  107  108  109  110  114  115   21:31      2:07 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Waterville-Elysian-M 
 
1. United South Cent/A C 
   13  Jake Stenzel, 12            17:17   
   15  Bob Schmitz, 12             17:18   
   17  Eric Youngblom, 10          17:25   
   18  Brad Tomschin, 10           17:26   
   33  Matt Mueller, 11            18:05   
   41  Spencer Niebuhr, 11         18:13   
   75  Erik Melby, 10              19:08   
Time = 1:27:31     Places = 96 
 
2. Fairmont 
   14  Tanner Bulock, 9            17:17   
   16  Jake Clements, 12           17:20   
   19  Sam Clements, 10            17:26   
   24  Chad Kumm, 10               17:40   
   26  Brent Anderson, 12          17:47   
   44  Nate Behrens, 12            18:18   
   51  Chris Callahan, 10          18:30   
Time = 1:27:30     Places = 99 
 
3. Blue Earth Area 
    1  Bill Shields, 12            16:05   
    2  Daniel Murray, 10           16:08   
   21  Travic Warner, 10           17:30   
   40  Lucas Torres, 9             18:12   
   43  Josh Stauffer, 9            18:17   
   47  Andy Murphy, 11             18:21   
   58  Brice Hanson, 11            18:42   
Time = 1:26:12     Places = 107 
 
4. Glencoe-Silver Lake 
    8  Gunnar Wagoner, 12          16:49   
   12  Anthony Exsted, 10          17:12   
   25  Jesse Posuta, 11            17:47   
   38  Clinton Dammann, 12         18:09   
   42  Jake Dalbec, 12             18:17   
   52  Tanner Mackenthun, 9        18:33   
   70  Matt Eckhoff, 10            19:02   
Time = 1:28:14     Places = 125 
 
5. LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
    3  Matt Hoehn, 11              16:37   
    7  Tony Krzmarzick, 12         16:48   
   31  Andy Chaussee, 9            17:59   
   35  Dan Chaussee, 7             18:06   
   65  A J Sheets, 9               18:54   
   86  Brian Schultz, 9            19:57   
  112  Kyle Reedstrom, 12          22:42   
Time = 1:28:24     Places = 141 
 

6. St. Peter 
    4  Jamie Seitzer, 11           16:43   
   20  Karl Buggert, 12            17:29   
   36  Jeremiah Samuelson, 11      18:07   
   46  Andrew Johnson, 11          18:19   
   55  Cory Beinfang, 11           18:37   
  102  Matt Nielson, 10            20:40   
  106  Jared Warzecka, 10          21:06   
Time = 1:29:15     Places = 161 
 
7. Mayer Lutheran 
    5  Zach Gaudin, 11             16:44   
   29  David Christensen, 10       17:53   
   34  David Dornbos III, 12       18:06   
   54  Mark DeRocher, 11           18:36   
   64  Adam Gustafson, 9           18:50   
   66  Peter Dornbos, 10           18:55   
   95  Phil Rogosienski, 10        20:14   
Time = 1:30:09     Places = 186 
 
8. Madelia/Truman 
   10  Lyle Eineke, 11             16:59   
   23  Jon Wanzek, 12              17:37   
   27  Andy Miller, 11             17:48   
   57  Chris Leiferman, 11         18:40   
   80  Brad Becker, 11             19:27   
   83  Bill Halverson, 11          19:42   
  105  Sam McCabe, 11              21:03   
Time = 1:30:31     Places = 197 
 
9. St. James 
   22  Thor Eggen, 12              17:36   
   32  Jacob Jonovsky, 11          18:03   
   48  Duston Palmquist, 9         18:25   
   49  Anthony Zimmerman, 12       18:25   
   63  Taylor Zinnel, 8            18:48   
   68  Brian Christiansen, 7       18:56   
   79  Zac Faith, 8                19:21   
Time = 1:31:17     Places = 214 
 
10. Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   11  Brandon Kotek, 11           17:05   
   50  Travis Meger, 12            18:28   
   59  Andy Fillmore, 9            18:43   
   72  Chris Vlasak, 11            19:04   
   76  Matt Trcka, 8               19:09   
   96  Scott Weeklund, 12          20:16   
  111  Eric Braun, 11              22:33   
Time = 1:32:29     Places = 268 
 



11. Norwood-Young America 
   28  Adam Burandt, 12            17:51   
   39  Matt Foss, 11               18:11   
   67  Jake Bartush, 10            18:56   
   73  Michael Crawford, 8         19:05   
   74  Ben Wlater, 8               19:07   
   87  Cody Meyers, 12             20:07   
  104  Seth Iverson, 9             20:57   
Time = 1:33:10     Places = 281 
 
12. Maple River 
    9  Matt Trio, 9                16:58   
   56  Ryan Supalla, 11            18:38   
   62  Tim Cyr, 10                 18:44   
   81  Ryan Fitzsimmons, 11        19:29   
   88  Lance Finch, 12             20:07   
   90  Matt Maass, 10              20:10   
   99  Jonah Llippert, 10          20:20   
Time = 1:33:56     Places = 296 
 
13. Minn Valley Lutheran 
   30  Jeremy Bilitz, 12           17:55   
   37  Brent Krohn, 12             18:08   
   45  Jonathan Bauer, 11          18:18   
   91  Micah Degner, 10            20:11   
   98  Seth Grefe, 10              20:20   
Time = 1:34:52     Places = 301 
 
14. Sibley East 
    6  Eric Thies, 9               16:47   
   53  Dom Herrmann, 12            18:34   
   71  Andy Gunnink, 11            19:04   
   77  Chad Richards, 9            19:13   
   97  Nick Schiroo, 11            20:17   
  101  Chris Lilienthal, 11        20:38   
  103  Josh Storm, 9               20:44   
Time = 1:33:55     Places = 304 

15. Belle Plaine 
   60  Adrian Koepp, 11            18:44   
   69  Justin Mellgren, 11         18:59   
   84  Danny Jabs, 8               19:43   
   85  Stehen Pew, 11              19:53   
   92  Steven Holladay, 8          20:11   
   94  Jamie Potthast, 7           20:13   
  100  Pat Slack, 10               20:22   
Time = 1:37:30     Places = 390 
 
16. Jordan 
   61  Adam Kalal, 11              18:44   
   78  Ryan Oldsberg, 11           19:20   
   82  Ben Eckstein, 10            19:38   
   89  Shane Aamodt, 8             20:09   
  113  Jacob Klingberg, 11         22:44   
Time = 1:40:35     Places = 423 
 
17. LesterPrair/HolyTrint 
   93  Bryan Lutgen, 10            20:12   
  107  Jeff Lachermeier, 9         21:20   
  108  James Kiekhaefer, 9         21:27   
  109  Beau Weise, 9               22:17   
  110  Alex Millerbernd, 9         22:19   
  114  Nick Grunloh, 8             22:56   
  115  Brad Jakobitz, 7            23:03   
Time = 1:47:35     Places = 527 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Bill Shields, 12            16:05    Blue Earth Area 
    2     2  Daniel Murray, 10           16:08    Blue Earth Area 
    3     3  Matt Hoehn, 11              16:37    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
    4     4  Jamie Seitzer, 11           16:43    St. Peter 
    5     5  Zach Gaudin, 11             16:44    Mayer Lutheran 
    6     6  Eric Thies, 9               16:47    Sibley East 
    7     7  Tony Krzmarzick, 12         16:48    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
    8     8  Gunnar Wagoner, 12          16:49    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
    9     9  Matt Trio, 9                16:58    Maple River 
   10    10  Lyle Eineke, 11             16:59    Madelia/Truman 
   11    11  Brandon Kotek, 11           17:05    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   12    12  Anthony Exsted, 10          17:12    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   13    13  Jake Stenzel, 12            17:17    United South Cent/A C 
   14    14  Tanner Bulock, 9            17:17    Fairmont 
   15    15  Bob Schmitz, 12             17:18    United South Cent/A C 
   16    16  Jake Clements, 12           17:20    Fairmont 
   17    17  Eric Youngblom, 10          17:25    United South Cent/A C 
   18    18  Brad Tomschin, 10           17:26    United South Cent/A C 
   19    19  Sam Clements, 10            17:26    Fairmont 
   20    20  Karl Buggert, 12            17:29    St. Peter 
   21    21  Travic Warner, 10           17:30    Blue Earth Area 
   22    22  Thor Eggen, 12              17:36    St. James 
   23    23  Jon Wanzek, 12              17:37    Madelia/Truman 
   24    24  Chad Kumm, 10               17:40    Fairmont 
   25    25  Jesse Posuta, 11            17:47    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   26    26  Brent Anderson, 12          17:47    Fairmont 
   27    27  Andy Miller, 11             17:48    Madelia/Truman 
   28    28  Adam Burandt, 12            17:51    Norwood-Young America 
   29    29  David Christensen, 10       17:53    Mayer Lutheran 
   30    30  Jeremy Bilitz, 12           17:55    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   31    31  Andy Chaussee, 9            17:59    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   32    32  Jacob Jonovsky, 11          18:03    St. James 
   33    33  Matt Mueller, 11            18:05    United South Cent/A C 
   34    34  David Dornbos III, 12       18:06    Mayer Lutheran 
   35    35  Dan Chaussee, 7             18:06    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   36    36  Jeremiah Samuelson, 11      18:07    St. Peter 
   37    37  Brent Krohn, 12             18:08    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   38    38  Clinton Dammann, 12         18:09    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   39    39  Matt Foss, 11               18:11    Norwood-Young America 
   40    40  Lucas Torres, 9             18:12    Blue Earth Area 
   41    41  Spencer Niebuhr, 11         18:13    United South Cent/A C 



   42    42  Jake Dalbec, 12             18:17    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   43    43  Josh Stauffer, 9            18:17    Blue Earth Area 
   44    44  Nate Behrens, 12            18:18    Fairmont 
   45    45  Jonathan Bauer, 11          18:18    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   46    46  Andrew Johnson, 11          18:19    St. Peter 
   47    47  Andy Murphy, 11             18:21    Blue Earth Area 
   48    48  Duston Palmquist, 9         18:25    St. James 
   49    49  Anthony Zimmerman, 12       18:25    St. James 
   50    50  Travis Meger, 12            18:28    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   51    51  Chris Callahan, 10          18:30    Fairmont 
   52    52  Tanner Mackenthun, 9        18:33    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   53    53  Dom Herrmann, 12            18:34    Sibley East 
   54    54  Mark DeRocher, 11           18:36    Mayer Lutheran 
   55    55  Cory Beinfang, 11           18:37    St. Peter 
   56    56  Ryan Supalla, 11            18:38    Maple River 
   57    57  Chris Leiferman, 11         18:40    Madelia/Truman 
   58    58  Brice Hanson, 11            18:42    Blue Earth Area 
   59    59  Andy Fillmore, 9            18:43    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   60    60  Adrian Koepp, 11            18:44    Belle Plaine 
   61    61  Adam Kalal, 11              18:44    Jordan 
   62    62  Tim Cyr, 10                 18:44    Maple River 
   63    63  Taylor Zinnel, 8            18:48    St. James 
   64    64  Adam Gustafson, 9           18:50    Mayer Lutheran 
   65    65  A J Sheets, 9               18:54    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   66    66  Peter Dornbos, 10           18:55    Mayer Lutheran 
   67    67  Jake Bartush, 10            18:56    Norwood-Young America 
   68    68  Brian Christiansen, 7       18:56    St. James 
   69    69  Justin Mellgren, 11         18:59    Belle Plaine 
   70    70  Matt Eckhoff, 10            19:02    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   71    71  Andy Gunnink, 11            19:04    Sibley East 
   72    72  Chris Vlasak, 11            19:04    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   73    73  Michael Crawford, 8         19:05    Norwood-Young America 
   74    74  Ben Wlater, 8               19:07    Norwood-Young America 
   75    75  Erik Melby, 10              19:08    United South Cent/A C 
   76    76  Matt Trcka, 8               19:09    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   77    77  Chad Richards, 9            19:13    Sibley East 
   78    78  Ryan Oldsberg, 11           19:20    Jordan 
   79    79  Zac Faith, 8                19:21    St. James 
   80    80  Brad Becker, 11             19:27    Madelia/Truman 
   81    81  Ryan Fitzsimmons, 11        19:29    Maple River 
   82    82  Ben Eckstein, 10            19:38    Jordan 
   83    83  Bill Halverson, 11          19:42    Madelia/Truman 
   84    84  Danny Jabs, 8               19:43    Belle Plaine 
   85    85  Stehen Pew, 11              19:53    Belle Plaine 
   86        Cody Wagner, 12             19:57    Waterville-Elysian-M 
   87    86  Brian Schultz, 9            19:57    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   88    87  Cody Meyers, 12             20:07    Norwood-Young America 
   89    88  Lance Finch, 12             20:07    Maple River 
   90    89  Shane Aamodt, 8             20:09    Jordan 
   91    90  Matt Maass, 10              20:10    Maple River 
   92    91  Micah Degner, 10            20:11    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   93    92  Steven Holladay, 8          20:11    Belle Plaine 
   94    93  Bryan Lutgen, 10            20:12    LesterPrair/HolyTrint 
   95    94  Jamie Potthast, 7           20:13    Belle Plaine 
   96    95  Phil Rogosienski, 10        20:14    Mayer Lutheran 
   97    96  Scott Weeklund, 12          20:16    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   98    97  Nick Schiroo, 11            20:17    Sibley East 
   99    98  Seth Grefe, 10              20:20    Minn Valley Lutheran 
  100    99  Jonah Llippert, 10          20:20    Maple River 
  101   100  Pat Slack, 10               20:22    Belle Plaine 
  102   101  Chris Lilienthal, 11        20:38    Sibley East 
  103   102  Matt Nielson, 10            20:40    St. Peter 
  104   103  Josh Storm, 9               20:44    Sibley East 
  105   104  Seth Iverson, 9             20:57    Norwood-Young America 
  106   105  Sam McCabe, 11              21:03    Madelia/Truman 
  107   106  Jared Warzecka, 10          21:06    St. Peter 
  108   107  Jeff Lachermeier, 9         21:20    LesterPrair/HolyTrint 
  109   108  James Kiekhaefer, 9         21:27    LesterPrair/HolyTrint 
  110   109  Beau Weise, 9               22:17    LesterPrair/HolyTrint 
  111   110  Alex Millerbernd, 9         22:19    LesterPrair/HolyTrint 
  112   111  Eric Braun, 11              22:33    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
  113   112  Kyle Reedstrom, 12          22:42    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
  114   113  Jacob Klingberg, 11         22:44    Jordan 
  115   114  Nick Grunloh, 8             22:56    LesterPrair/HolyTrint 
  116   115  Brad Jakobitz, 7            23:03    LesterPrair/HolyTrint 
  117        Dylan Kuntz, 9              23:05    Waterville-Elysian-M 
  118        Jacob Hill, 8               27:41    Waterville-Elysian-M 
 


